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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/01/2023 5:11:14 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

1-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Jacob Bauman $1,219.41 0

2-2023  01/05/2023 01/03/2023 EP Christopher S Beckman $1,215.35 0]

3-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Justin Carr $36.34 0

4-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Norm B Collins $1,7756.74 0]

5-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Lucas W Cox $500.26 0

6-2023  01/05/2023 01/03/2023 EP Tyler Eccard $291.81 0]

7-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Chad Evans $865.08 0]

8-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,523.24 0

9-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP David J Gillen $155.54 0
10-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Joel M Gilpin $1,601.20 0
11-2023  01/05/2023 -01/03/2023 EP Ronald Henderson $57.02 0]
12-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Marc R Heuer $207.53 )
13-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Caleb Kelley $950.40 0]
14-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Jason B Mallott $1,496.94 0]
15-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Chris D Mitchell $458.38 0
16-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Thomas A Mitchell $2,082.78 0
17-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Desirae Moore-Murphy $135.89 0]
18-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Molly Novak $814.15 0
19-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Robert A Painter $1,473.12 0
20-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,179.81 o]
21-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Cameron M Pelzel $2,271.17 0
22-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $1,183.23 0
23-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Andrew Quine $682.57 0
24-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Janet Reynolds $654.95 0]
25-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $804.73 0
26-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Gary Spires $1,157.50 0]
27-2023  01/05/2023 01/03/2023 EP Michael D Stemmerding $42.43 0]
28-2023 - 01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP David F Stigler $1,502.25 0
29-2023  01/05/2023 01/03/2023 EP Joseph Welch $426.22 0]
30-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Thomas Welch $953.13 0]
31-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Sam Wilson $682.27 0]
32-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 0
33-2023  01/05/2023  01/03/2023 EP Kendra Young $1,174.22 0
35-2023  01/03/2023  01/04/2023 CH OWDA $63,401.42 0
36-2023  01/03/2023  01/04/2023 CH ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $5,524.59 0]
37-2023  01/03/2023  01/04/2023 CH ANTHEM DENTAL $597.40 0]
38-2023  01/06/2023  01/05/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.51 0]
39-2023  01/03/2023  01/05/2023 CH PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE $349.50 0
40-2023  01/05/2023 01/05/2023 EW Ohio Deferred Compensation $50.00 0
41-2023  01/06/2023  01/05/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $5,453.31 0]
42-2023  01/05/2023  01/06/2023 CH VERIZON $579.79 0
43-2023  01/06/2023  01/06/2023 CH OFFICE 365 $144.00 0]
44-2023  01/06/2023  01/06/2023 CH OFFICE 365 $209.17 0]
45-2023  01/06/2023  01/06/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHIQ, INC. $904.76 0
46-2023  01/06/2023 01/06/2023 CH AUTO ZONE $52.78 0]
47-2023  01/06/2023  01/06/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $15.19 -0
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/01/2023 5:11:14 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

94-2023  01/19/2023 01/18/2023 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $941.92 0

95-2023  01/19/2023  01/18/2023 EP Gary Spires $946.39 0]

96-2023  01/19/2023  01/18/2023 EP David F Stigler $1,989.95 0

972023  01/19/2023  01/18/2023 EP Joni K Tharpe $113.56 0

98-2023  01/19/2023  01/18/2023 EP Thomas Welch $903.80 0]

09-2023  01/19/2023  01/18/2023 EP Sam Wilson $793.24 0]
100-2023  01/19/2023  01/18/2023 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 0
101-2023  01/19/2023  01/18/2023 EP Ryan Woodruff $113.69 0
102-2023  01/19/2023  01/18/2023 EP Kendra Young $1,329.72 0
104-2023  01/19/2023  01/18/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.51 0
105-2023  01/19/2023  01/18/2023 EW Ohio Deferred Compensation $50.00 o)
106-2023  01/19/2023  01/18/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $5,210.14 0
107-2023  01/23/2023 01/19/2023 EW Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund $6,400.75 0
108-2023  01/23/2023 01/19/2023 CH Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund $7,843.60 0
109-2023  01/20/2023  01/20/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $218.22 0
110-2023  01/20/2023  01/20/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $635.47 0
111-2023  01/21/2023  01/20/2023 CH PARK NATIONAL BANK VISA $2,469.76 0
112-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH BECKMAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN $115.50 0
113-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $101.96 0]
114-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH HAWKINS J D , DARRELL C. $600.00 0
115-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS $73.16 0
116-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS $65.05 0
117-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH CORE & MAIN LP $481.07 0
118-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV $215.00 0
119-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $638.30 0
120-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH TELE VAC ENVIRONMENTAL INC $1,200.00 0
121-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH GALLS LLC $120.30 0]
122-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE: $156.00 )
123-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 EW AFLAC $86.16 O
124-2023  01/23/2023  01/23/2023 CH STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC $61.05 0
1256-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $12.95 0]
126-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH TIME WARNER CABLE $129.96 0
127-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH TIME WARNER CABLE $1,066.94 0
128-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $14.39 0
129-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $15.34 0]
130-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $3,000.00 0
131-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $85.48 0]
132-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH MOODY'S OF DAYTON INC $17,400.00 0
133-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH A & A SAFETY, INC, $82.50 0
134-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED $3,287.52 o)
135-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $57.18 0
136-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH CORE & MAIN LP $779.02 0
137-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL.C $9.18 0
138-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH VOGELPOHL FIRE EQUIPMENT $158.29 0
139-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY $272.81 o)
140-2023  01/24/2023  01/24/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $46.79 O

Page 3 of 5



G jo y abed

uopeoojeay anljeboN - Ty3y OIN 'UCHED0|[edY SANSOd - TV SOd Jusunsnipy aAljebaN -

Qv OIN usuisnipy @ANsod - rAY SOd 1eUonoA BUIPIOYUIM - MT UOUONOA le1oadg [[oihed - AS 'J8UONOA UOISIBAUOD |lolhed - AD
4OUONOA 1 47 [104Aed - 43 ‘SSOT JUBWISBAU] - 7] ‘9IAPY JusWAe O1U0L08(T - HO JUBLE [e10adg - S ‘fenuey BUIplOYUIAA - INAA
queLeA BUIPIOUUIAA - HA ‘HueLepn paddig - mS ‘Juesiepq 1d1a08y JO UOONPaY - MY quelep ||0lAed - Hd ‘UBLIBAA [enuely [loshed
- N ‘UBLIBAA JUBWIISBAU] - AA| ‘JUBLIBAA [BNUBIA JUSUISOAU] - ]| JUBLIBAA BUIUNODDY - MY ‘JUBLIEAA [ENUBIY Bununoooy - Wy :9dAL

€5'%9.'0L2$

:8.19oN0/A UOISIBAU0D §887 {8J0 .
00°0% 'SJOUONOA UOISIBAUOD) {810 |
£9'¥9.'9.2$ :sjuswiAed |ejo |
0 00°000'6$ MNVYE TYNOILYN MHvd HM €202/0€/10  €202/0€/L0  ¥8C.LE
0] 00°001$ ueap eljiig ‘uosuyor MV €202/0€/L0  €202/0¢/L0  182LE
0 00°001$ OJONY MY €202/¥2/l0  €20¢/¥2/L0  082.¢
0 00°LLLS OIHO 40 FLVLS HIFUNSYIUL MY £€202/72/1L0  €202/¥2/10  6LCLE
0 00081$ 4% 3YIFYvE T1FHANNYN “HIAIOUHOS MV €202/¥2/10  €20¢/¥e/l0  8L2.E
0 00'009% aT¥NOQ NOSNHOT MY £202/72/L0  €202/¥2/V0  LLZlE
0 00'1EL'LS P 1LH390Y LSHOHAN!T MV €202/€2/10  €20¢2/£e/l0  9L2.¢
0 00'02.$ CONM MY £202/02/L0  €202/02/L0  GLZ.lE
] 00°086'L$ "ONI ‘HIvd3ad TvOIdaiN JvSing MY €202/02/L0  €202/02/L0  ¥LZ.lE
0 096'0LLS WOO3'9V14d SNITT10D MV €20Z/02/L0  €202/02/L0  €L2.E
0 ZL'ELS MNVE STIHYIA HM €202/61/L0 €20C/6L/L0  TLelE
] 00°009% NIHWYY ‘SHIMOSE MV €202/6L/L0  €202/6L/L0  LLTLE
0] G0'95¢$ $90IMBS 19N PHOM MY £202/LL/L0  €202/LL/V0  0L2.L€
0 GL'L00'L$ M 14390d LSHOHANIT MY €202/LL/L0  €202/LL/L0 692.%
0 oaveLs NV SATONATYH MY €202/60/L0 €20¢/60/L0  89T.LE
0 ZLLLVS MNVYE STHHYIAAI HM €202/90/L0 €202/90/L0  L92.L%
0 or L ¥$ alquioioleqy maunen Hd €202/€0/L0  €20¢/S0/L0  99CLE
0] 00'0$ Uolepn sewoyl d3 €20Z/0€/L0  €202/0E/L0  €202-961
0 00'0% Jo|BiS 4 plaea dd €202Z/0€/L0  €202/0€/L0  €202-G61L
0 00'0$ saudg Aleg d3 €20Z/0€/L0  €202/0¢/L0  €20¢¥6L
O 00'0$ sdilitud or laqogd d3 €202Z/0€/L0  €202/08/L0  €202-€6)
) 00'0$ dwespled Ayjowi| d3 €202/0€/L0  €202/0€/L0  €20¢-¢6L
0 00'0$ suljjo) g WION d3 €20¢/0€/L0  €202/0€/L0  €20¢C-161
0] 00°0$ ueunjpag g Joydoisiyo d3 €202/0€/L0  €202/0¢/L0  €202-061
0 00°0¢$ "ONI 'OIHO 40 INdNNY HO €202/08/L0  €202/0¢/10  £202-€Sl
0 IRTAS IYVYMAHYH 30V NMOLHEAI HO €202/0e/L0  €202/0¢/L0  £€202-251
0 Ge'Lees SYILIAIN WIL/ 071 'SHY3AVYS OLNY HO €202//2/L0  €202/.2/V0  €202-LSL
0 08°¢L¥'02$ "ONI ‘OIHO 4O IMdNNY HO €202//2/10 €202/L2/10  €202-091
] 6Y'¥5$ FHYMAYYH 30V NMOLHIAY HO €202/L2/L0  €202/.2/L0  £€202-6¥)
0 L6 vrY$ NOILOFLOYd Fdld SYINIO HO €20¢/.2/10  €2¢02/L2/10  €202-8¥l
] W WAAY SAIVYS AONYINGAY B ISHVYIH $S394N4d HO €202/L2/10  €202/.2/L0  €20¢-L¥)
0 00'€l$ FHVYMAHYH 0V NMOLHIAIY HO €20¢/.2/10  €202/L2/10  £€202-9%)
0 00'0¢$ MNVE STIIHEAA HO €202/.2/L0  €202/L¢/L0  €20¢-Sri
0 05°1$ MNVE STIIHHIAI HO €202/42/L0 €202/.2/L0  €202-vhl
0 000LL°LS Mg HO €202/92/10  €20¢/92/L0  €20c-Evl
0 £G'0¥S$ INI ZOIAYIS NOILOFLOYd SAILIMLLN OIHO HO €202/¥2/L0  €202/¥e/l0  €20eg-ehl
0 LLGrLS LOIANNOO NOZIHIA HO €202/72/10  €202/¥2/i0 €202 Lyl
snjels Junowy 00fed J JOpudp odA ) ojeq aje( 1sod i 90IAPY
uonoesuel |, juouwihed
ez0z Aenuep
1'€20ZA NYN Buysitjuswied

Nd ¥1:11:G £€202/10/20

ALNNOO LNOWHATO ‘ANOWHOY M3N 40 FOVTIIA



VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 02/01/2023 5:11:14 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.1
January 2023

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
reference.
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/06/2023 2:21:22 PM

Bank Reconciliation UAN v2023.1
Reconciled Date 01/31/2023
Posted 2/6/2023 2:21:19 PM

Prior UAN Balance: $1,408,514,98

Receipts: o N + $234,399.92

Payments: : - $326,764.53 :

Adjustments: ] + -$299.77

Current UAN Balance as of 01/31/2023: $1,315,850.60

Other Adjusting Factors: + $1,697.44

Adjus{ed UAN Balance as of 01/31/2023: $1,317,5648.04

Entered Bank Balances as of 01/31/2023: $1,374,568.02

Deposits in Transit: + $0.00

Outstanding Payments: : - $57,019.98

Outstanding Adjustments: + $0.00

Other Adjustin'g Factors: - + $0.00

Adjusted Bank Balances as of 01/31/2023: $1,317,548.04

Balances Recdnciled
Reconciliation Notes
Receipts Not in UAN: $3,390,00
January 2023 Mayor's Court
Payments Not In UAN: $1,692.56

$17.63 Mayor's Court Refund, $1674.93 Payroll Transfer not Made

Governing Board Signatures

There are no outstanding receipts as of 01/31/2023.

There are no outstanding adjustments as of 01/31/2023.
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/06/2023 2:21:23 PM

Outstanding Payments - UAN v2023.1
Reconciled Date 01/31/2023
. Posted 2/6/2023 2:21:19 PM
Account' Type Payment#  PostDate '/ Vendor / Payee Amount -
PRIMARY Electronic 64-2023 01/17/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $15.19
PRIMARY Electronic 112-2023 01/23/2023 BECKMAN ENVIRONMENTAL - $115,50
SERVICES INC
PRIMARY Electronic 114-2023 01/23/2023 HAWKINS J D , DARRELL C. $600.00
PRIMARY Electronic 115-2023 01/23/2023 MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS $73.16
PRIMARY Electronic 116-2023 01/23/2023 MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS $65.05
PRIMARY Electronic 117-2023 01/23/2023 CORE & MAIN LP $481.07
PRIMARY Electronic 121-2023 01/23/2023 GALLS LLC $120.30
~ PRIMARY Electronic 122-2023 01/23/2023 ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC $156.00
SERVICES INC
PRIMARY Electronic 124-2023 01/23/2023 STAPLES CONTRACT & $61.05
COMMERCIAL INC
PRIMARY Electronic 126-2023 01/24/2023 TIME WARNER CABLE $129.96
PRIMARY Electronic 127-2023 01/24/2023 TIME WARNER CABLE $1,066.94
PRIMARY Electronic 129-2023 01/24/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $15.34
PRIMARY Electronic 132-2023 01/24/2023 MOODY'S OF DAYTON ING $17,400.00
PRIMARY Electronic 133-2023 01/24/2023 A & A SAFETY, INC. $82.50”
PRIMARY - Electronic 134-2023 01/24/2023 WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED $3,287.52
PRIMARY Electronic 136-2023 01/24/2023 CORE & MAIN LP $779.02
PRIMARY Electronic 138-2023 01/24/2023 VOGELPOHL FIRE EQUIPMENT $158.29
PRIMARY Electronic 139-2023 01/24/2023 SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY $272.81
PRIMARY Electronic 141-2023 01/24/2023 VERIZON CONNECT » $145.71
PRIMARY Electronic 146-2023 01/27/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $13.00
PRIMARY Electronic 147-2023 01/27/2023 BURGESS HEARSE & AMBULANCE $247.50
' SALES INC
PRIMARY Electronic 148-2023 01/27/2023 CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION $444.91
PRIMARY:- - Electronic 149-2023 01/27/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $54.49
PRIMARYW— — - - Electronic 160-2023 01/27/2023 RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $20,472.80
PRIMARY Electronic 151-2023 01/27/2023 AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $221.35
PRIMARY Electronic 152-2023 01/30/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $24.74
PRIMARY Electronic 1027-2022 12/05/2022 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $10.43
PRIMARY Electronic 1159-2022 12/28/2022 SpeakWrite $540.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37110 05/18/2022  SAYLOR CHARLIE $8.03
PRIMARY Watrant 37253 12/14/2022 PLYMESSER, MARK $544.00
PRIMARY Warrant 37266 01/05/2023 Matthew Abercrombie $41.46
PRIMARY Warrant 37273 01/20/2023 COLLINS FLAG.COM $170.96
PRIMARY Warrant 37280 01/24/2023 AMCCO $100.00
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 02/01/2023 5:10:22 PM
Cash Summary by Fund UAN v2023.1
01/01/2023 to 01/31/2023

Last reconciled to bank: 12/31/2022 — Total other adjusting factors: $5,796.20
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Personal Services
Employee Fringe Benefits
Suppiies and Materials
Total Legislative Activities
Mayor's Court
Personal Services
Employee Fringe Benefits
Supplies and Materials
Total Mayor's Court
Clerk - Treasurer
Personal Services
Employee Fringe Benefits
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials
Total Clerk - Treasurer
Lands and Buildings
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials
Total Lands and Buildings
Property Tax Collection Fees
Contractual Services
Total Property Tax Collection Fees
Auditor of State Fees
Contractual Services
Total Auditor of State Fees
Solicitor
Personal Services
Total Solicitor
income Tax Administration
Contractual Services

Total Income Tax Administration

Total General Government
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Debt Service
Debt Service

Total Debt Service

Total Debt Service

Report reflects selected information.

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMCNT COUNTY 02/01/2023 5:08:39 PM
Appropriation Summary UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Reserved for Month
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %

Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $18,200.00 $18,200.00 $2,413.21 $2,413.21 $602.61 $15,184.18 13.259%
$0.00 $8,600.00 $8,600.00 $1,752.51 $1,752.51 $36.52 $6,810.97 20.378%
$0.00 $650.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $212.50 $437.50 0.000%
$0.00 $27,450.00 $27,450.00 $4,165.72 $4,165.72 $851.63 $22,432.65
$0.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $1,967.66 $1,967.66 $4,002.34 $6,530.00 15.741%
$0.00 $1,720.00 $1,720.00 $371.55 $371.55 $0.00 $1,348.45 21.602%
$0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $113.46 $113.46 $599.04 $787.50 7.564%
$0.00 $15,720.00 $15,720.00 $2,452.67 $2,452.67 $4,601.38 $8,665.95
$0.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $279.55 $279.55 $28.15 $6,692.30 3.994%
$0.00 $4,015.00 $4,015.00 $443.11 $443.11 $48.17 $3,622.72 11.036%
$0.00 $876.00 $876.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $876.00 0.000%
$0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $20.00 $20.00 $180.00 $200.00 5.000%
$0.00 $12,291.00 $12,291.00 $742.66 $742.66 $257.32 $11,291.02
$0.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $28.31 $28.31 $1,971.69 $4,500.00 0.436%
$0.00 $21,800.00 $21,800.00 $677.83 $677.83 $2,722.17 $18,400.00 3.108%
$0.00 $28,300.00 $28,300.00 $706.14 $706.14 $4,693.86 $22,900.00
$0.00 $8,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 0.000%
$0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00
$0.00 $3,070.00 $3,070.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,070.00 0.000%
$0.00 $3,070.00 $3,070.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,070.00
$0.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $180.00 $180.00 $9,820.00 $8,000.00 1.000%
$0.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $180.00 $180.00 $9,820.00 $8,000.00
$0.00 $28,820.00 $28,820.00 $1,111.14 $1,111.14 $0.00 $27,708.86 3.855%
$0.00 $28,820.00 $28,820.00 $1.111.14 $1,111.14 $0.00 $27,708.86
$0.00 $204,839.00 $204,839.00 $10,967.37 $10,967.37 $26,334.09 $167,537.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $30,925.00 $30,925.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,925.00 0.000%
$0.00 $30,925.00 $30,925.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,825.00
$0.00 $30,925.00 $30,925.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,925.00
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Cemetery
Personal Services
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials

Total Cemetery
Total Public Health Services

Total 2031 - Cemetery

2041 - Dog Park Grant

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/01/2023 5:08:39 PM

Leisure Time Activities
Provide and Maintain Parks
Contractual Services

Total Provide and Maintain Parks

Total Leisure Time Activities
Other Financing Uses
Advances - Out

Total Other Financing Uses

Total 2041 - Dog Park Grant

2051 - PD Training Grant

Security of Persons and Property
Police Enforcement
Contractual Services

Total Police Enforcement
Total Security of Persons and Property

Total 2051 - PD Training Grant

2061 - STATE OPIOD SETTLEMENT

Public Health Services
Other Public Health Services
Supplies and Materials

Total Other Public Health Services
Total Public Health Services

Total 2061 - STATE OPIOD SETTLEMENT

2062 - Liberty Landing

Leisure Time Activities
Provide and Maintain Parks
Capital Outlay

Total Provide and Maintain Parks

Total Leisure Time Activities

Report reflects selected information.

Appropriation Summary UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Reserved for Month
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %

Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $3,216.25 $3,216.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,216.25 0.000%
$0.00 $26,750.00 $26,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $26,550.00 0.000%
$0.00 $29,966.25 $29,966.25 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $29,766.25
$0.00 $29,966.25 $29,966.25 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $29,766.25
$0.00 $29,966.25 $29,966.25 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $29,766.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $2,858.99 $2,858.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,858.99 0.000%
$0.00 $2,858.99 $2,858.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,858.99
$0.00 $2,858.99 $2,858.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,858.99
$0.00 $2,858.99 $2,858.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,858.99
$0.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 0.000%
$0.00 $7,000.00 $7.,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00
$0.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00
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Employee Fringe Benefits
Supplies and Materials

Total Other Security of Persons and Property

Total Security of Persons and Property
General Government
Clerk - Treasurer
Personal Services

Total Clerk - Treasurer
Total General Government

Total 2151 - Coronavirus Relief Fund

2152 - American Rescue Plan Act

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/01/2023 5:08:39 PM

Public Health Services
Other Public Health Services
Supplies and Materials

Total Other Public Health Services

Total Public Health Services

General Government
Other General Government
Other

Total Other General Government
Total General Government

Total 2152 - American Rescue Plan Act

2271 - Enforcement And Education

Security of Persons and Property
Police Enforcement
Supplies and Materials

Total Police Enforcement
Total Security of Persons and Property
Total 2271 - Enforcement And Education

2272 - Indigent Alcohol

Security of Persons and Property
Police Enforcement
Supplies and Materials

Total Police Enforcement
Total Security of Persons and Property

Total 2272 - Indigent Alcchol

2401 - Tree Fund

Report reflects selected information.

Appropriation Summary UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Reserved for Moenth
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %

Less Adjustment Appropriaticn Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $225,770.64 $225,770.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225,770.64 0.000%
$0.00 $225,770.64 $225,770.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225,77064
$0.00 $225,770.64 $225,770.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225,770.64
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $225,770.64 $225,770.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225,770.64
$0.00 $1,320.08 $1,320.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,320.08 0.000%
$0.00 $1,320.08 $1,320.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,320.08
$0.00 $1,320.08 $1,320.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,320.08
$0.00 $1,320.08 $1,320.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,320.08
$0.00 $4,684.93 $4,684.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,684.93 0.000%
$0.00 $4,684.93 $4,684.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,684.93
$0.00 $4,684.93 $4,684.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,684.93
$0.00 $4,684.93 $4,684.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,684.93

Page 6 of 13



‘UOReULIOU PO}IS]OS S1Ooal Hoday
23210198 1990
Ausdoid pue suosisd Jo ALNoag [B10L
uocioadsu} pue uoguanald ‘bunubiy aid g0t
AepnQ euded
s[eusiey pue ssiddng
52218 [ENOER[UOD
sjyeuag abuu sakojdwg
S9DINILS [BUOSIad
uopoadsu] pue UojusAal4 ‘Bunybi sy
fpadoid pue suoslad jo AILNoag

Anoand - Z062

Ana @31j0d - LOBZ [e10L
Aepno [eydeD [ejoL
AepnQ ejded ejol
AepnQ [ended
fepno [ended
Repno jeynde)
Auadold pue suosiad Jo AUnoag je1et
JuBWIdIoT 3210 [BI0L
Aepno felded
sjeusiey pue sayddng
SOOIISS [ENORHLOD
syjousg abuu4 sakojdwy
S80IAJBS [BUOSISd
JUSWAJIoUS 32104
Auadold pue suosiad jo [Unoag

Ana 92104 - L062

pund juswidoiensd Yed - Z0ye ejoL
SSRIAIOY Sl | 3InseT [ejo ]
Sled UBUIBN pUE 9pIn0.d [2j0L

s[euele\ pue selddng
Siied URIUIRN pUR 9pIN0ld
SONIAOY S ] 8IS

€} jo 2 sbed
v11/9°9e8 6£°CYS . LYS8PS 19°58%$ 00'00z°2€$ 00°002° LS 00°0%
1129'9¢$ B6EEVS I7G8Y$ 1¥°58%$ 00°00Z°2E$ 00°00Z°.€$ 0008
%0000 0008 00°0$ C0'0$ 0008 00°0$ 00'0s 00°0$
%0000 0008 0008 0008 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$
%0000 00°00Z°'1$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 0000Z'L$ 00°002°$ 00°0%
%0000 00°0% 0008 00°0$ 0008 00°cs 00°0$ 0008
%6VEL vl GeS 6E°EYS PA JAd 1 00°000'9E$ 00°000°9€$ 00°0$
2.°209'012$ 96'0£8°01L$ 26°051°'8eS 26°057°'9CS 09°068°'G5¢$ 09'068'652$ 0008
0008 00°0$ 00°0% 0008 000 00°0s 00°0$
00°0$ 000$ 0008 0008 0008 0008 000
%000°0 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°08 0008
2.°209'0128 96°9€8°91$ 26°05¥'82S 26057828 09°068°65¢$ 09'068°'65¢$ 00°0$
TL209°012s 96°958'91$ Z26°057'92% 26°05¥'928 09°068°5¢$ 09°068°652$ 00708
%0000 0008 00°0% 00708 0008 0008 00°0$ 0008
%298 YL 81°CEY'6S 1£7258° L1 lgglLL'es 1§°61/'e$ 00°000°'62$ 00°000°62$ 00°0$
%cL60 02'856°6ZS 0T I¥es 0Z'LyZ$ 0Z'tyes 09°0¥1°'92$ 09°0¥¥'92$ 0008
%ESL 0L £€°02e'ovs [ A IFALS 2265868 22°668'G8 00°05¥'9S$ 00°0SY'¥SS 0008
%9Z¥CL 10Z269'8Z1% 00°691'2$ 66'8£9°81$ 66'8€9'8L$ 00°000°051$ 00°000°051$ 000$
00°000'6$ 0008 oo'o$ 0008 00°000°G$ 00°000°6$ 00°0$
00°000°G$ 00°0$ 0008 00°0$ 00°000'6$ 00°000'6$ 00°0$
00°000°G$ 00°0$ 00°c$ 0008 00°000'6$ 00°000°6$ 00°0$
%000°0 00°000°G$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 00°000'5$ 00°000°5$ 00708
00°000°9$ 00703 00°0$ 0008 00°000°9% 00°000'9$ 00°0$
00°000°9% 00°0$ 00°0$ 0008 00°000°9$ 00°000°98 0008
00°000°9% 00°0$ 0008 00°0% 00°000°9% 00°000'9% 0008
%000°0 00°000°9$ 00°0$ 00708 00°0$ 00°000°'9% 00°000°9% 00°0%
sauyipuadxy oauejeg JouBIqQUINOUT 10} saimipuadxgy saamipuadxg suopeudosddy uonetdoiddy jususnipy ssa7
% QLA pajaquinauauf BAIDSIY JUaLIND a1 0} IB9A ajeq ol JeloL [euid le/ZL @ourIquInouUgy
uo o} panIasay
¢zoz Aenuep
1"£202A NVN Aewwng uoneudoiddy

Nd 6£:80°G £€202/10/20

ALNNOD INOWHITO ‘GNOWHOIE M3N 40 IOVTIIA

pund juswudojeas( led - Zovz

pund 8sl] - LOVC 0L
JUBWILIOIIAUS AJUNLILUIOD) |80 ]
JUSWUOIALUT AIUNWIIOYD JaUIQ [BJ0L

s[etsjep pue salddng
JUSWUOIIAUZ AUNULOD JSLIQ
JUSWIUONAUT AjUNLILIOT)



Debt Service
Debt Service

Total Debt Service
Total Debt Service

Total 2802 - Fire Levy

2903 - EMS Levy

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/01/2023 5:08:39 PM

Security of Persons and Property

Emergency Medical Services
Personal Services
Employee Fringe Benefits
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials
Capital Outlay

Total Emergency Medical Services

Total Security of Persons and Property
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay
Total Capital Outlay

Total 2903 - EMS Levy

2908 - Fire Dept Development Fund

Security of Persons and Property
Fire Fighting, Prevention and Inspection
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials

Total Fire Fighting, Prevention and Inspection
Total Security of Persons and Property

Total 2908 - Fire Dept Development Fund

2909 - Police Dept Development Fund

Security of Persons and Property
Police Enforcement
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials

Total Police Enforcement
Total Security of Persons and Property
Total 2909 - Police Dept Development Fund

2910 - Vesper Donation Fund

Report reflects selected information.

Appropriation Summary UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Reserved for Month
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year tc Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %

Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $37,200.00 $37,200.00 $485.47 $485.47 $43.39 $36,671.14
$0.00 $180,500.00 $180,500.00 $34,459.98 $34,459.98 $3,341.25 $142,698.77 19.091%
$0.00 $58,850.00 $58,850.00 $10,279.52 $10,279.52 $936.77 $47,633.71 17.467%
$0.00 $46,334.95 $46,334.95 $6,301.96 $6,301.96 $6,348.04 $33,684.95 13.601%
$0.00 $44,500.00 $44,500.00 $4,234.12 $4,234.12 $8,502.61 $31,763.27 9.515%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $330,184.95 $330,184.95 $55,275.58 $55,275.58 $19,128.67 $255,780.70
$0.00 $330,184.95 $330,184.95 $55,275.58 $55,275.58 $19,128.67 $255,780.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $330,184.95 $330,184.95 $55,275.58 $55,275.58 $19,128.67 $255,780.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 0.000%
$0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
$0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
$0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 0.000%
$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
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Total Basic Utility Services
General Govemnment

Property Tax Collection Fees
Contractual Services

Total Property Tax Collection Fees
Total General Government
Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay

Total Capital Cutlay

Total Capital Outlay
Other Financing Uses
Transfers - Out

Total Other Financing Uses

Total 5101 - Water Operating

5201 - Sewer Operating

Basic Utility Services
Administration - Sanitary Sewers and Sewage
Personal Services

Total Administration - Sanitary Sewers and Sewage

Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage
Personal Services
Employee Fringe Benefits
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials
Capital Cutlay

Total Cther Sanitary Sewers and Sewage
Total Basic Utility Services
Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay

Total Capital Cutlay

Total Capital Outlay
Other Financing Uses
Transfers - Out

Advances - Out
Total Other Financing Uses

Total 5201 - Sewer Operating

5601 - Waste Collection

Basic Utility Services
Report reflects selected information.

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 02/01/2023 5:08:39 PM
Appropriation Summary UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Reserved for Month
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %

Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $167,586.23 $167,596.23 $40,035.14 $40,035.14 $25,299.82 $102,261.27
$0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 0.000%
$0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $24,537.38 $24,537.38 $282.29 $282.29 $0.00 $24,255.09 1.150%
$0.00 $24,537.38 $24,537.38 $282.29 $282.28 $0.00 $24,255.09
$0.00 $192,233.61 $192,233.61 $40,317.43 $40,317.43 $25,299.82 $126,616.36
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $8,389.21 $8,389.21 $890.97 $40,719.82 16.778%
$0.00 $15,760.00 $15,760.00 $3,104.57 $3,104.57 $519.53 $12,135.90 18.699%
$0.00 $34,666.23 $34,666.23 $3,951.04 $3,851.04 $6,209.40 $24,505.79 11.397%
$0.00 $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $4,030.63 $4,030.63 $16,224.58 $42,744.78 6.398%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $163,426.23 $163,426.23 $19,475.45 $18,475.45 $23,844.49 $120,106.29
$0.00 $163,426.23 $163,426.23 $19,475.45 $19,475.45 $23,844.49 $120,106.29
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $115,902.88 $115,902.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,902.88 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $115,902.88 $115,902.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,902.88
$0.00 $279,329.11 $279,328.11 $19,475.45 $19,475.45 $23,844.49 $236,009.17
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Total Debt Service
Total Debt Service

Total 5721 - BNR Sewer Line Loan Phase 2 - CJ21F

5722 - Water Well Loan #4168

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/01/2023 5:08:39 PM

Debt Service
Debt Service
Debt Service

Total Debt Service
Total Debt Service

Total 5722 - Water Well Loan #4168

5723 - Bethel NR Sewer Line Loan Phase 1

Debt Service
Debt Service
Debt Service

Total Debt Service
Total Debt Service

Total 5723 - Bethel NR Sewer Line Loan Phase 1

5725 - Consolidation Loan

Debt Service
Debt Service
Debt Service

Total Debt Service
Total Debt Service

Total 5725 - Consolidation Loan

5781 - Utility Deposit

Basic Utility Services
Administration - Other Basic Utility Service
Other

Total Administration - Other Basic Utility Service
Total Basic Utility Services

Total 5781 - Utility Deposit

9101 - Unclaimed Monies

Fiduciary Distributions
Other Distributions
Other

Total Other Distributions

Report reflects selected information.

Appropriation Summary UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Reserved for Month
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %

Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $7,488.26 $7,488.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,488.26
$0.00 $7,488.26 $7,488.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,488.26
$0.00 $7,488.26 $7.488.26 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $7,488.26
$0.00 $24,399.76 $24,399.76 $12,358.56 $12,359.56 $0.00 $12,040.20 50.654%
$6.00 $24,399.76 $24,399.76 $12,359.56 $12,359.56 $0.00 $12,040.20
$0.00 $24,399.76 $24,399.76 $12,359.56 $12,359.56 $0.00 $12,040.20
$0.00 $24,388.76 $24,399.76 $12,350.56 $12,359.56 $0.00 $12,040.20
$0.00 $9,497.04 $8,497.04 $4,748.52 $4,748.52 $0.00 $4,748.52 50.000%
$0.00 $9,497.04 $9,497.04 $4,748.52 $4,748.52 $0.00 $4,748.52
$0.00 $9,497.04 $9,497.04 $4,748.52 $4,748.52 $0.00 $4,748.52
$0.00 $9,497.04 $9,497.04 $4,748.52 $4,748.52 $0.00 $4,748.52
$0.00 $3,897.32 $3,897.32 $1,948.66 $1,048.66 $0.00 $1,948.66 50.000%
$0.00 $3,897.32 $3,897.32 $1,948.66 $1,948.66 $0.00 $1,948.66
$0.00 $3,897.32 $3,897.32 $1,948.66 $1,948.66 $0.00 $1,948.66
$0.00 $3,897.32 $3,897.32 $1,948.66 $1,948.66 $0.00 $1,948.66
$0.00 $10,350.00 $10,350.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $10,000.00 0.966%
$0.00 $10,350.00 $10,350.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $10,0600.00
$0.00 $10,350.00 $10,350.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $10,000.00
$0.00 $10,350.00 $10,350.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $10,000.00
$6.00 $695.60 $695.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $695.60 0.000%
$0.00 $695.60 $685.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $695.60
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2031 Cemetery

Charges for Services

Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources
Transfers - In

Total Other Financing Sources
Total 2031 Cemetery

2041 Dog Park Grant

Intergovernmental
Other Financing Sources
Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources
Total 2041 Dog Park Grant

2051 PD Training Grant

Intergovernmental
Total 2051 PD Training Grant

2061 STATE OPIOD SETTLEMENT

Intergovernmental
Total 2061 STATE OPIOD SETTLEMENT

2062 Liberty Landing

Intergovernmental
Other Financing Sources
Advances - In

Total Other Financing Sources
Total 2062 Liberty Landing

2081 Drug Law Enforcement

Report reflects selected information.

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 02/01/2023 5:06:43 PM
Revenue Summary UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Budget -
Variance
Final Month To Date Year To Date Favorable YTD %
Budget Revenue Revenue (Unfavorable) Received
$4,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 ($3,500.00) 12.500%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$36,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($36,000.00) 0.000%
$36,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($36,000.00)
$40,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 ($39,500.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($25,000.00) 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($25,000.00)
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Total 2271 Enforcement And Education

2272 Indigent Alcohol

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/01/2023 5:06:43 PM

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Total 2272 Indigent Alcohol

2401 Tree Fund

Special Assessments
Fines, Licenses and Permits
Total 2401 Tree Fund

2402 Park Development Fund

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Total 2402 Park Development Fund

2901 Police Levy

Property and Other Local Taxes

State Shared Taxes and Permits

Intergovernmental

Charges for Services

Fines, Licenses and Permits

Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources
Transfers - In

Total Other Financing Sources
Total 2901 Police Levy

2902 Fire Levy

Property and Other Local Taxes
State Shared Taxes and Permits
Intergovernmental

Total 2902 Fire Levy

Report reflects selected information.

Revenue Summary UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Budget
: Variance
Final Month To Date Year To Date Favorable YTD %
Budget Revenue Revenue (Unfavorable) Received
$0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
$0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 0.000%
$0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$2,500.00 $825.00 $825.00 ($1,675.00) 33.000%
$2,500.00 $825.00 $825.00 ($1,675.00)
$1,800.00 $550.00 $550.00 ($1,250.00) 30.556%
$1,800.00 $550.00 $550.00 ($1,250.00)
$213,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($213,000.00) 0.000%
$22,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($22,800.00) 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$1,110.00 $448.00 $448.00 ($662.00) 40.360%
$1,500.00 $93.50 $93.50 ($1.,406.50) 6.233%
$193,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 ($163,000.00) 15.544%
$193,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 ($163,000.00)
$431,410.00 $30,541.50 $30,541.50 ($400,868.50)
$68,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($68,000.00) 0.000%
$7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 (87,000.00) 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($75,000.00)
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4922 Riverfront/Rotary

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/01/2023 5:06:43 PM

Intergovernmental
Total 4922 Riverfront/Rotary

5101 Water Operating

Special Assessments
Intergovernmental
Charges for Services
Miscellaneous

Total 5101 Water Operating

5201 Sewer Operating

Special Assessments
Intergovernmental
Charges for Services
Miscellaneous

Total 5201 Sewer Operating

5601 Waste Collection

Special Assessments
Charges for Services
Miscellaneous

Total 5601 Waste Collection

5701 WW SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT GRANT OPWC CJ23V

Intergovernmental
Other Financing Sources
OWDA Loans Issued

Total Other Financing Sources

Total 5701 WW SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT GRANT OPWC
CJ23v

5702 Sewer Line Extension Loan

Report reflects selected information.

Revenue Summary UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Budget
Variance
Final Month To Date Year To Date Favorable YTD %
Budget Revenue Revenue (Unfavorable) Received
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$350,000.00 $33,104.79 $33,104.79 ($316,895.21) 8.459%
$0.00 $49.37 $49.37 $49.37 0.000%
$350,000.00 $33,154.16 $33,154.16 ($316,845.84)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$400,000.00 $42,006.04 $42,006.04 ($357,993.96) 10.502%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$400,000.00 $42,006.04 $42.,006.04 ($357,993.96)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$240,000.00 $24,633.71 $24,633.71 ($215,366.29) 10.264%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$240,000.00 $24,633.71 $24,633.71 ($215,366.29)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 02/01/2023 5:06:43 PM

Revenue Summary UAN v2023.1
January 2023
Budget
Variance
Final Month To Date Year To Date Favorable YTD %
Budget Revenue Revenue (Unfaverable) Received

Charges for Services $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,400.00) 0.000%
Total 5781 Utility Deposit $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,400.00)
9101 Unclaimed Monies

Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total 9101 Unclaimed Monies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9901 Evidence Room

Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total 9801 Evidence Room $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9902 Detention Pond Assessment

Special Assessments $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,000.00) 0.000%
Total 9902 Detention Pond Assessment $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,000.00)
9903 Fill Escrow Account

Charges for Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total 9903 Fill Escrow Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Report Total: $3,507,001.08 $272,137.18 $272,137.18 ($3,234,863.90)

Report reflects selected information. Page 8 of 8



January 2023
MAYORS COURT

02/01/2023
Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT -~ CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Previous Balance:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits
Service Charge
Interest Earned

Ending Balance of Bank Statement:

YOUR RECORDS -~ UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS;
Cleared Balance:
Checks and Payments

Deposits and Other Credits

Register Balance as of 01/31/2023:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Ending Balance:

OO WOWW

[N o]

items
ltems
ltems
ltems

items
items

ltems
ltems

Page 1

3,028.00

-2,825.00
2,895.00
0.00

0.00

3,098.00

3,098.00

-103.00
0.00

2,995.00
0.00
0.00

2,995.00






Monthly Mayor's Court Report

New Richmond Mayor's Court
Cash Flow for January 2023

Current Period

Page: 1
Report Date : 02/01/2023
Report Time : 13:56:31

Year-To-Date  Last Year-to-Date

City Revenue From:
Court Costs

Special Projects
New Riclnnbn_d General Fund
Compﬁtef Fund
Fines
Overpayment / Adjustment

City Revenue From Fines
Fees

Fees

Warrant Fee
Bond Forfeits -

‘Bonid Forfeits
Miscellaneous/Other

Bond Administration Fees

] Total to City:
State Revenue From:
Court Costs
Court Costs
State Victims of Crime

Total to State:
Other Revenue From:
Court Costs

Court Costs
: . Total to Other:
TOTAL REVENUE *
*Includes credit card receipts of

END OF REPORT

$449.00 $449,00 $140.00
$1,932.00 $1,932,00 $619.,00
$440.00 $440.00 $140.00
$0.00 $0.00 . $5.00
$2,110.00 $2,110.00 - $1,350.00
$75.00 $75.00 $30.00°
$100.00 "$100.00 $200.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,106.00 $5,106.00 $2,484.00
$1,198.50 $1,198.50 $374.50
$369.00 $369.00 $117.00
$1,567.50 $1,567.50 . $491.50
$61.50 $61.50 $19.50
$61.50 $61.50 $19.50
$6,735.00 $6,735.00 $2,995,00
$3,840.00 $3,840.00 $1,200.00

council






